

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

## Office of the Principal Amar Singh College

Cluster University Srinagar
GogjiBagh, Srinagar—190008 (J & K)

E-mail: principal@amarsinghcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED B

Website: <u>www.ascollegelive.net</u>

Fax No: 0194-2311674

Dated: - -202

Tel No: 0194-2310227 No: ASC/IQAC/22/

## AFFIDAVIT

I, Principal Amar Singh College, Gogji Bagh Srinagar, do solemnly affirm on oath that A.S. College, Amar Singh College and any other name reflected in uploaded documents of IIQA for the 3<sup>rd</sup> cycle of NAAC accreditation, belongs to Amar Singh College.

Prof. Bashir Ahmad Ratheral

Principal Principal COLLEGE

AMAR SINET (Estab.)
Place: Amar Singin College, Srinagar

Dated: November 25, 2022